ALTERATION OF THE TENDER DOCUMENTATION N. 6

Name of the Contracting Authority

AL INVEST Břidličná, a.s.

Registered office

Bruntálská 167, 793 51 Břidličná

Registration number | 27376184 Tax number

CZ27376184

File no.

B 3040 administered by the Regional Court in Ostrava

Profile of the Contracting Authority Internet address of the Contracting https://profily.proebiz.com/profile/27376184

Authority

https://alinvest.cz/

Data box ID xcbcpxk

Contact person of the Procurement | Jan Machara

Procedure

Phone +420 724 164 102

Email

jan.machara@alinvest.cz

Name of the Public Contract

ALFAGEN - EQUIPMENT FOR CASTING BILLETS FROM ALUMINIUM AND ITS ALLOYS

In accordance with Article 15 of the Tender Documentation the Contracting Authority hereby communicates the alteration of the Tender Documentation:

- The Contracting Authority has additionally published an updated version of Annex No. 2 of the Tender Documentation - Draft Contract for Work on the profile of the Contracting Authority. Further information is provided in the Explanation of the Tender Documentation No. 5 of 9 July 2024.
- Related to the previous point is the change of the Annex No. 4 of the Tender Documentation - Estimated Schedule. The Contracting Authority has additionally published an updated version of Annex No. 4 of the Tender Documentation – Estimated Schedule on the profile of the Contracting Authority.
- The Contracting Authority hereby changes the deadline for submission of Tenders. The deadline for submission of Tenders is now set at 12 August 2024 until 10:00 a.m.

| In | Břidličná | on | 9 July 2024 |
|----|-----------|----|-------------|
| | | | |

AL INVEST Břidličná, a.s. 1